

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 5 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1429

BY: Representative Green

1 **AMEND** on line 87 by deleting "Five Thousand Dollars
2 (\$5,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof "Seven Thousand Five
3 Hundred Dollars (\$7,500.00)"

4 **AMEND** on line 193 by deleting "(9)" and inserting in lieu
5 thereof "(10)"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 611 and 612 by deleting the following
7 language "Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00)" and inserting in
8 lieu thereof "Forty-one Thousand Dollars (\$41,000.00)"

9 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 613 and 614 by deleting the following
10 language "Forty-three Thousand Dollars (\$43,000.00)" and inserting
11 in lieu thereof "Forty-four Thousand Dollars (\$44,000.00)"

12 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 616 and 617 by deleting the following
13 language "Forty-five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$45,600.00)"
14 and inserting in lieu thereof "Forty-six Thousand Six Hundred
15 Dollars (\$46,600.00)"

16 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 813 by deleting "91-1-43" and inserting
17 in lieu thereof "9-1-43"

18 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 1593 by inserting "This section shall
19 stand repealed from and after January 1, 2007."

20 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 30 by deleting "TO REMOVE THE
21 DATE OF REPEAL" and inserting in lieu thereof "TO REMOVE THE
22 PROVISION ALLOWING A CERTAIN REELECTED GOVERNOR TO REJECT A SALARY
23 INCREASE"